

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

1. Whether the second party proves that this court is not having jurisdiction to grant relief prayed for by first party?

(This issue is treated as Preliminary issue no.1)

Dated: This the **11th day of February 2025.**

sd/-

**Presiding Officer,
Labour Court, Mysuru.**