

**ORDERS ON MEMO DATED:12.08.2025**

This is a memo filed by first party seeking to withdraw the application filed u/o 6 Rule 17 r/w 151 of CPC i.e., I.A.No.2 as it is defective.

2. The second party has filed objections to the said memo stating that it is not maintainable either in law or on facts and prays to dismiss the memo.

3. Heard and perused.

4. I.A.No.2 has been filed u/o 6 Rule 17 r/w 151 of CPC seeking for amendment of claim statement. Now according to the contention of the first party the said application vide I.A.No.2 needs another amendment, hence he seeks to permit him to withdraw the application. In view of the grounds made out in the memo it deserves to be allowed. If the same is permitted no harm or injustice would cause to the other side. If it is not permitted the applicant/first party will be put to great hardship. Hence, proceed to pass the following;

**ORDER**

*Memo dated:12.08.2025 seeking withdrawal of application u/o 6 Rule 17 r/w 151 of CPC vide I.A.No.2 is hereby allowed.*

*No order as to cost.*

*Call on 04.09.2025.*

sd/-  
**Presiding officer,  
Labour Court, Mysuru.**