

Case called before Lok-Adalath.

1st party present.

2nd party present.

Sri.DTV and Sri.JP present.

Both parties have filed joint memo.

As per joint memo the 2nd party has agreed to pay Rs.72,131/- by way of cheque bearing No.739495 dated.13.03.2026 drawn on SBI Metagalli Industrial Area Branch, Mysuru, in favor of 1st party towards her full and final settlement of all her claims.

The 1st party has accepted the same.

Contents of the joint memo is read over and explained. Both parties agreed to the contents of the same, the joint memo is accepted. Hence, matter is settled in terms of Joint Memo.

Sd/-

**Non-Judicial
Conciliator**

Sd/-

**Judicial
Conciliator**